
PAGEANT OF BRIDES 

Presented by 

THE LADIES .\ID SOCIETY 

of the 

UNITED EVANGELIC AL CHURCH 

East Ave. & Dillon st. 

TUESDAY 

October 17, 1939 



PAGEANT OF BRIDES 

PART 1 1866 - 1919 

PlillT 11 1925 • 1935 

P;.RT llJ, 1936 - 1939 

COMMITTEE 

Mrs. John Conrad 
Mrs. Willirun Sanders 
Mrs. Fred Rrunia 
Mrs. ~ristio..n Schroeder 
Mrs. William Grape 



Commontntor ------------Mrs. William Gross 

Soloists----------------Miss Mnrio Schroeder 
Mr. Milton Snhlmn.n 
Itev. Edwin Worner 

Pinnist-----------------!Uss Johnnnu Zimmornmn 

Acoordinn Band----------Yoagor's Accordian Band 
• Directed by r.'ir. Hugo Cycnon 

Tnp Dancors-------•-----Jacqueline Speiser 
Ca therine Blackwell 

Accordian Number By-----Jack McCormick and 
Ralph Strapclli 

ICE CRE;\M and CAKE 

will be sold 

During the Intermission. 
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WE WISH TO THANK ALL THOSE VJHO 

LOANED THEIR GO ~ms AND EVERYONE 

WHO HELPED IN ANY WAY TO I.1AKE 

THIS . PAGEANT A SUCCESS. 

,, 
Yoll 

AND W£ 
(.I )) 

You_ -
Palms loaned by CANTON FLORIST 



Year 
1875 

1882 
1897 

1899 
1903 

1904 
1905 

1907 
1908 

1909 

1910 
1912 

1913 

1914 
1915 
1916 
1919 
1925 

1926 
1927 

1928 

BRIDAL FINERY 

Loaned By 
Mrs.Jacob Eilerman 

Mr.Jacob Gross Sr. 
Mrs.Wm. Mangold 
Mrs.Frank Behrendt 
Mrs. Henry Worner 
Mrs .Goo!'go Oyeman 
Tulrs.Christinn Mack 
Mies.John Schmeiser 
Mrs.Fred.Schwartz 
Mrs.11.rnold Rrunia 
Mrs.George Brawn 
Hrs.Edw.Borlett 
Mrs.Edw.o•connor 
Mrs. Yhn. Bcigol 
Mrs.Ewald Werner 
Mrs.Louis Bunting 
Mrs. John Kondlcy 
Hrs.Bon.Sohwossingor 
Mrs.Willia.m Grono.u 
l!rs.Alhort Harding 
Mrs. 1;'Jm. Schnibbe 
Mrs. Arthur Burbott 
MI's.Henry 'i."litzko 
Mrs.John Gross 
Mrs.Charles Moyers 
Mrs. Albert Doongcs 
11r s. Hen. Di ct orman 
Mrs.Honry Forster 
Mrs.YI.Leroy Ortel 
Mrs.Harry Rcinisch 
Mrs.Albert Winterling 
Mrs.MiltonShrcck 

Mrs~Jessc Turner 
Mrs.Willirun Krocbs 
Mrs.Leo Loader 
Mrs.Fred Co.nitz 

Modeled By 
Miss H1rirun 

Laukcrma.n 
Mr.Earl Schwartz 
Mrs. Wm. Grci sor 
Miss Doris Greiser 
Miss C.Schumann 
Miss Alice Buchler 
Uiss Dorothy Tuder 
Hrs. Fred Gross 
?!iiss Hildn Schmitt 
Hiss Edith Docngcs 
Hrs. Geo. Brown 
liiss Elrenc Bcrlett 
Hiss c. Schumann 
Miss Anne Rn.pp 
Hiss Borothy Werner 
Miss Elsio Bartel 
Hiss Hyslle Doxey 
Uis-s Grace Schmeiser 
Hiss Ruth Beckwith 
Ui s s Anno. Heye~ s 
Mrs.Kenneth Fuhrman 
I'.!iss .Anna Hoey 
hlisi Cathorino Falto 
1.Irs. Gco.Vlon.vcr 
!.1iss Audrey Buochlcr 
Miss Thelma. Doongos 
Hiss Alice Pipln 
Miss Elsie Bartel 
Mrs .Goa. Y/oavor 
Miss Grace Schr.loisor 
Mrs.~enneth Fuhrr.1~ 
Miss Jeil.nette 

Milholland ; 
Miss Thelma Docngos 
Mrs.Bcn.Bookwith -
Miss c. Schumann 
Nrs.Willirun Sanders 



Year 
1929 

19:30 

1931 

1932 

1934 
1935 

1936 

1937 

1938 

1~39 

BRIDAL FINERY 

Loaned By 
Mrs.Douglas Roloff 
Hrs. John Lambert 
Mrs. Raymond Ault 
Mrs. William Bocker 
Mrs. Harry Rolker 
Mrs. Henry Fangman 
Mrs. H. Zimmerman 
Mrs. Louis· Winklcr 
{Bridesmaid Dross) 
Mrs. Wm. Koeklor 
Mrs.Geo.Fitzborgor 

Modeled By 
Miss Audrey Buechler 
Mrs. 
Miss 
Miss 
Mi:3S 
Miss 
Miss 
Miss 
Miss 

John Lumbert 
Ruth Beckwith 
Marie Schroeder 
Doris Greiser 
Edith Docngos 
Alice Pipln 
Carolyn Conro.d 
Alice Buochlor 

Mrs. George Brown 
Miss Florence 

Voegler 
Mrs.Randolph Moore lUss Annn Hoey 
Mrs.Berno.rd E. Husch !.!iss M. Gootzol 
Hrs~ ·willirun Greiser Hrs. William Grei sor 
r:rrs.Cho.rlcs Speiser Miss Eva Wright 
Mrs.John Doulong Miss Anno Rapp 
Mrs.Fred Gross Mrs. Fred Gross 
Mrs.George Flynn Miss Doris Diotorman 
Mrs.Irvin Sn.uor Mrs.Irvin Sauer 
Mrs.Fred Ernst Miss Mildred Weaver 
Mrs.Goo.Blimliric Miss Anno. Moyers 
(Bridesmaid Dross) Miss Joan Lowis 
Mrs.Paul Bauorsfold Mrs.Pa.ul Ba.uersfold 
Mrs. Andrew Wachter Miss Doris Greiser 
Mrs.Irvin Ha.rtlovo Miss Dorothy Kaufman 
( Bridesmaid Dross) Uiss Dorothy Quigley 
Mrs.Frank Drnoc Hrs.Frank Drncc 
Urs. Vlm.Brunncr Miss Thelma Schmidt 
Mrs.L0uis Eckes Mrs.Louis Eck0s 
Mrs.Henry Don.n Mrs.Henry Denn 
Haid of Honor Miss Dorothy Marsh 
Mrs.Marcus Strevel Mrs.Marcus Strovol 

Bridal Party: 
Miss Nancy Tuohy Miss Mary Will 
Miss Eileen Hoffman Miss Dorothy Hoffmo.n 

Miss Delma Brathuhu 



PATRONS 

Mr. & Mrs. John Conrad 
Mr. & Mrs. C .F. Schroeder 
Mr. & Mrs. Fred Ramia 
Mr. & Mrs. William Grape 
Mr. & Mrs. Ben. Beckwith 
Mr. & Mrs. Fred Trautner 
Mr. & Mrs. Fred Gross 
Mr. & Mrs. Paul Trautner 
Mr, & Mrs. William Sanders 
Mr. & Mrs. Michael Fanslau 
11r. & Mrs. William Gross 
Weaver's Grocery 
Ernest Leimbach 
Bertha Leimbach 
Mrs. Cnthorino Leimbach 
Louise Leimbach 
Mr. & Mrs. Conrad Leimbach 

. Cassio Schu.1Tiann 
Lillian V. I!Ic..ck 
rnr. & Mrs. Raymond Ault 
Charles Hrumnerbnchcr 
Mr. & Hrs. Henry w. Forster 
Mr. & Mrs. John Corrune 
Mr. & Mrs. John Doulong 
Mr. & Hrs. George T1"autner 
Mr. & I-tfrs. Charles Buechler Sr. 
Mr. & Mrs. Bernard E. Musch 
Ruth G. Buechler 
Alice Buechler 
Mr. & Mrs. George F. Schumann 

Mr.& Mrs. fl.dam Trautner 
Mr.& Mrs. Edward Smith 

Miss Ethel Zimmerman 
Mr.& Hrs.John Hopf 

Mr. & Mrs. Howard Zimmerman 
Ur. & Mrs. William E. Nally 
Albert H. & Ruth Schmeiser 

,. 


