

PAGEANT OF BRIDES

Presented by

THE LADIES AID SOCIETY

of the

UNITED EVANGELICAL CHURCH

East Ave. & Dillon St.

TUESDAY

October 17, 1939

PAGEANT OF BRIDES

PART I 1866 - 1919

PART II 1925 - 1935

PART III 1936 - 1939

COMMITTEE

Mrs. John Conrad
Mrs. William Sanders
Mrs. Fred Ramia
Mrs. Christian Schroeder
Mrs. William Grape

Commentator -----Mrs. William Gross

Soloists-----Miss Marie Schroeder
Mr. Milton Sahlman
Rev. Edwin Werner

Pianist-----Miss Johanna Zimmerman

Accordian Band-----Yeager's Accordian Band
Directed by Mr. Hugo Cyenon

Tap Dancers-----Jacqueline Speisor
Catherine Blackwell

Accordian Number By-----Jack McCormick and
Ralph Strapelli

ICE CREAM and CAKE

will be sold

During the Intermission.

OYSTER SUPPER

AND

BAZAAR

TUESDAY - WEDNESDAY AND
THURSDAY

NOVEMBER 14 - 15 - 16 - 1939

BY
THE LADIES AID SOCIETY

TICKETS 50¢

TRIAL PINEY

WE WISH TO THANK ALL THOSE WHO
LOANED THEIR GOWNS AND EVERYONE
WHO HELPED IN ANY WAY TO MAKE
THIS PAGEANT A SUCCESS.

"THANK-YOU"

AND WE

DO MEAN "YOU"

Palms loaned by CANTON FLORIST

BRIDAL FINERY

Year	Loaned By	Modeled By
1875	Mrs. Jacob Eilerman	Miss Miriam Laukerman
1882	Mr. Jacob Gross Sr.	Mr. Earl Schwartz
1897	Mrs. Wm. Mangold Mrs. Frank Behrendt	Mrs. Wm. Greiser Miss Doris Greiser
1899	Mrs. Henry Werner	Miss C. Schumann
1903	Mrs. George Oyeman Mrs. Christian Mack	Miss Alice Buehler Miss Dorothy Tudor
1904	Mrs. John Schmeiser	Mrs. Fred Gross
1905	Mrs. Fred. Schwartz Mrs. Arnold Ramia Mrs. George Brown	Miss Hilda Schmitt Miss Edith Doenges Mrs. Geo. Brown
1907	Mrs. Edw. Borlett	Miss Eirene Berlett
1908	Mrs. Edw. O'Connor Mrs. Wm. Beigel	Miss C. Schumann Miss Anno Rapp
1909	Mrs. Ewald Werner Mrs. Louis Bunting Mrs. John Kondloy	Miss Dorothy Werner Miss Elsie Bartel Miss Myrtle Doney
1910	Mrs. Ben. Schwessinger	Miss Grace Schmeiser
1912	Mrs. William Gronau Mrs. Albert Harding Mrs. Wm. Schnibbo	Miss Ruth Beckwith Miss Anna Meyers Mrs. Kenneth Fuhrman
1913	Mrs. Arthur Burbott Mrs. Henry Witzko	Miss Anna Hoey Miss Catherino Felto
1914	Mrs. John Gross	Mrs. Geo. Weaver
1915	Mrs. Charles Meyers	Miss Audrey Buehler
1916	Mrs. Albert Doenges	Miss Thelma Doenges
1919	Mrs. Hon. Dioterman	Miss Alice Pippla
1925	Mrs. Henry Forster Mrs. W. Leroy Ortel	Miss Elsie Bartel Mrs. Geo. Weaver
1926	Mrs. Harry Reinisch	Miss Grace Schmeiser
1927	Mrs. Albert Winterling Mrs. Milton Shreck	Mrs. Kenneth Fuhrman Miss Jeanette Milholland
	Mrs. Jesse Turner	Miss Thelma Doenges
	Mrs. William Krebs	Mrs. Ben. Beckwith
1928	Mrs. Leo Leader Mrs. Fred Canitz	Miss C. Schumann Mrs. William Sanders

BRIDAL FINERY

Year	Loaned By	Modeled By
1929	Mrs. Douglas Roloff	Miss Audrey Buechler
	Mrs. John Lambert	Mrs. John Lambert
	Mrs. Raymond Ault	Miss Ruth Beckwith
	Mrs. William Becker	Miss Marie Schroeder
1930	Mrs. Harry Rolker	Miss Doris Greiser
	Mrs. Henry Fangman	Miss Edith Doenges
	Mrs. H. Zimmerman	Miss Alice Pippla
	Mrs. Louis Winkler	Miss Carolyn Conrad
	(Bridesmaid Dress)	Miss Alice Buechler
1931	Mrs. Wm. Koekler	Mrs. George Brown
	Mrs. Geo. Fitzberger	Miss Florence
		Voegler
	Mrs. Randolph Moore	Miss Anna Hooy
1932	Mrs. Bernard E. Musch	Miss M. Goetzol
	Mrs. William Greiser	Mrs. William Greiser
	Mrs. Charles Speiser	Miss Eva Wright
1934	Mrs. John Doulong	Miss Anne Rapp
1935	Mrs. Fred Gross	Mrs. Fred Gross
	Mrs. George Flynn	Miss Doris Dieterman
	Mrs. Irvin Sauer	Mrs. Irvin Sauer
	Mrs. Fred Ernst	Miss Mildred Weaver
1936	Mrs. Geo. Blimline	Miss Anna Meyers
	(Bridesmaid Dress)	Miss Jean Lewis
1937	Mrs. Paul Bauersfeld	Mrs. Paul Bauersfeld
	Mrs. Andrew Wachter	Miss Doris Greiser
1938	Mrs. Irvin Hartlove	Miss Dorothy Kaufman
	(Bridesmaid Dress)	Miss Dorothy Quigley
	Mrs. Frank Drnee	Mrs. Frank Drnee
	Mrs. Wm. Brunner	Miss Thelma Schmidt
1939	Mrs. Louis Eckes	Mrs. Louis Eckes
	Mrs. Henry Dean	Mrs. Henry Dean
	Maid of Honor	Miss Dorothy Marsh
	Mrs. Marcus Strovel	Mrs. Marcus Strovel
	Bridal Party:	
	Miss Nancy Tuchy	Miss Mary Will
	Miss Eileen Hoffman	Miss Dorothy Hoffman
	Miss Delma Brathuhu	

PATRONS

Mr. & Mrs. John Conrad
Mr. & Mrs. C.F. Schroeder
Mr. & Mrs. Fred Ramia
Mr. & Mrs. William Grape
Mr. & Mrs. Ben. Beckwith
Mr. & Mrs. Fred Trautner
Mr. & Mrs. Fred Gross
Mr. & Mrs. Paul Trautner
Mr. & Mrs. William Sanders
Mr. & Mrs. Michael Fanslau
Mr. & Mrs. William Gross
Weaver's Grocery
Ernest Leimbach
Bertha Leimbach
Mrs. Catherine Leimbach
Louise Leimbach
Mr. & Mrs. Conrad Leimbach
Cassio Schumann
Lillian V. Mack
Mr. & Mrs. Raymond Ault
Charles Hammerbacher
Mr. & Mrs. Henry W. Forster
Mr. & Mrs. John Cordme
Mr. & Mrs. John Doulong
Mr. & Mrs. George Trautner
Mr. & Mrs. Charles Buechler Sr.
Mr. & Mrs. Bernard E. Musch
Ruth G. Buechler
Alice Buechler
Mr. & Mrs. George F. Schumann

Mr. & Mrs. Adam Trautner Miss Ethel Zimmerman
Mr. & Mrs. Edward Smith Mr. & Mrs. John Hopf

Mr. & Mrs. Howard Zimmerman
Mr. & Mrs. William E. Nally
Albert H. & Ruth Schmeiser